CC FINANCING STATEMENT LLOW INSTRUCTIONS						
NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional)						
E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional)	<u></u>				_	
E-WAIL CONTACT AT TELET (Optional)		11 2 15 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1				
SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)				/2 \$31.00		
Community Trust Bank 1101 ROC Lane		201408110 Shelby Cr	Joonspace of Judge of Judge	/2 \$31.00 of Probate, Al 1 PM FILED/CE	- RT	
Ruston, LA 71270		08/11/20	14 03:49: ⁰⁴	4 PM FILED/CE		
		THE ABOVE	SPACE IS FO	R FILING OFFICE	USE ON	JL Y
DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (1a or 1b) (use		ify, or abbreviate any p	art of the Debtor	's name); if any part o	of the Indiv	vidual Debt
name will not fit in line 1b, leave all of item 1 blank, check here	and provide the Individual Debtor int	ormation in item 10 of t	he Financing Sta	tement Addendum (F	Form UCC	1Ad)
1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Southern Wings Four, LLC						
1b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME		ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX			
	<u> </u>			T========		
MAILING ADDRESS 722 John Hawkins Parkway	Hoover		STATE	POSTAL CODE 35244		COUNTRY
DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (2a or 2b) (use	e exact, full name: do not omit, mod	ify, or abbreviate any p	art of the Debtor	's name): if any part o	of the Indiv	/idual Debt
name will not fit in line 2b, leave all of item 2 blank, check here						
2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME						
2b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL N	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	LADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIA	1(\$)	SUFFIX
A COLONIA DE LA CALLA CA	TEIRST FERSONAL IN	AME	JADDITIO	(4, (C	(0)	
20. HADIVIDUAL O GUNIARIVIL	FIRST FERSONALIN	AME	ADDITIO	(4) (E) (() (() () () () () () () () () () ()	L(0)	00,112
	CITY	AME	STATE	POSTAL CODE		
MAILING ADDRESS	CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE		
MAILING ADDRESS SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE OF ASSI	CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE		
SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNEE OF ASSIGNEE OF ASSIGNMENT OF ASS	CITY SNOR SECURED PARTY): Provide	only <u>one</u> Secured Part	STATE y name (3a or 3b	POSTAL CODE		COUNTRY
SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNATION'S NAME Community Trust Bank	CITY	only <u>one</u> Secured Part	STATE y name (3a or 3b	POSTAL CODE		
MAILING ADDRESS SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNANCE) 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Community Trust Bank 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	CITY SNOR SECURED PARTY): Provide	only <u>one</u> Secured Part	STATE y name (3a or 3b	POSTAL CODE NAL NAME(S)/INITIA POSTAL CODE	L(S)	COUNTRY
MAILING ADDRESS SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNATION'S NAME Community Trust Bank 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME MAILING ADDRESS	CITY SNOR SECURED PARTY): Provide FIRST PERSONAL N	only <u>one</u> Secured Part	STATE y name (3a or 3b	POSTAL CODE NAL NAME(S)/INITIA	L(S)	COUNTRY
MAILING ADDRESS SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNANCE) 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Community Trust Bank 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME MAILING ADDRESS 511 North Trenton	FIRST PERSONAL N CITY Ruston	only <u>one</u> Secured Part	STATE STATE	POSTAL CODE NAL NAME(S)/INITIA POSTAL CODE	L(S)	COUNTRY
MAILING ADDRESS SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNATION'S NAME Community Trust Bank 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME MAILING ADDRESS 511 North Trenton COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following collaterations.	FIRST PERSONAL N CITY Ruston	only <u>one</u> Secured Part	STATE STATE	POSTAL CODE NAL NAME(S)/INITIA POSTAL CODE	L(S)	COUNTRY
SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE	FIRST PERSONAL N CITY Ruston eral:	only <u>one</u> Secured Part	STATE ADDITIO STATE LA	POSTAL CODE POSTAL CODE 71270	L(S)	SUFFIX
SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNANCE) 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Community Trust Bank 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME MAILING ADDRESS 511 North Trenton COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following collater. In an	FIRST PERSONAL N CITY Ruston eral:	only one Secured Part	STATE ADDITIO STATE LA AL, wheth	POSTAL CODE POSTAL CODE 71270 Per any of the	forego	SUFFIX COUNTRY USA
SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNANCE) 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Community Trust Bank 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME MAILING ADDRESS 511 North Trenton COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following collater amount of Indebtedness is \$7,575,489.12 II Equipment and Fixtures located at 840 Colowned now or acquired later; all accessions, additional contents and accessions, additional contents are contents.	FIRST PERSONAL N CITY Ruston eral: onial Promenade Parky Iditions, replacements,	only one Secured Part	STATE ADDITIO STATE LA AL, whethers relating	POSTAL CODE POSTAL CODE 71270 The any of the to any of the to any of the topic contents to any of the	forego	country Country USA ing is ing; all
SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNANCE) 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Community Trust Bank 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME MAILING ADDRESS 511 North Trenton COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following collater amount of Indebtedness is \$7,575,489.12 All Equipment and Fixtures located at 840 Colowned now or acquired later; all accessions, addrecords of any kind relating to any of the foreg	FIRST PERSONAL N CITY Ruston eral: onial Promenade Parky Iditions, replacements,	only one Secured Part	STATE ADDITIO STATE LA AL, whethers relating	POSTAL CODE POSTAL CODE 71270 The any of the to any of the to any of the topic contents to any of the	forego	country Country USA ing is ing; all
SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNANCE) 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Community Trust Bank 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME MAILING ADDRESS 511 North Trenton COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following collater amount of Indebtedness is \$7,575,489.12 All Equipment and Fixtures located at 840 Colowned now or acquired later; all accessions, adecords of any kind relating to any of the foregeneral intangibles and accounts proceeds).	FIRST PERSONAL N CITY Ruston eral: onial Promenade Parky Iditions, replacements, oing; all proceeds relat	only one Secured Part	STATE ADDITIO STATE LA AL, whethers relating	POSTAL CODE POSTAL CODE 71270 The any of the to any of the to any of the topic contents to any of the	forego	country Country USA ing is ing; all
SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNATION'S NAME Community Trust Bank 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME MAILING ADDRESS 511 North Trenton COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following collate amount of Indebtedness is \$7,575,489.12 All Equipment and Fixtures located at 840 Colowned now or acquired later; all accessions, ad ecords of any kind relating to any of the foregeneral intangibles and accounts proceeds). This UCC is being used as additional security for the state of the security of the sec	FIRST PERSONAL N CITY Ruston eral: onial Promenade Parky Iditions, replacements, oing; all proceeds related to the following Morton	only one Secured Part	AL, whether stating e foregoing	POSTAL CODE POSTAL CODE 71270 The any of the to any of the to any of the topic contents to any of the	forego	country Country USA ing is ing; all
SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNATION'S NAME Community Trust Bank 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME MAILING ADDRESS 511 North Trenton COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following collate mount of Indebtedness is \$7,575,489.12 II Equipment and Fixtures located at 840 Colowned now or acquired later; all accessions, ad ecords of any kind relating to any of the foregueneral intangibles and accounts proceeds). his UCC is being used as additional security fortgage Book 2014 Page 40223 as reco	FIRST PERSONAL N CITY Ruston eral: onial Promenade Parky Iditions, replacements, oing; all proceeds relate for the following Mortg orded in Tuscaloosa Co	only one Secured Part AME AME and substitution ing to any of the ages: unty, AL; 33.	AL, whether stating e foregoing	POSTAL CODE POSTAL CODE 71270 The any of the to any of the to any of the topic contents to any of the	forego	country Country USA ing is ing; all
SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNATION'S NAME Community Trust Bank 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME MAILING ADDRESS 511 North Trenton COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following collate mount of Indebtedness is \$7,575,489.12 II Equipment and Fixtures located at 840 Coloured now or acquired later; all accessions, addecords of any kind relating to any of the foregueneral intangibles and accounts proceeds). his UCC is being used as additional security fortgage Book 2014 Page 40223 as recollecting to Book Page as recollections.	FIRST PERSONAL N CITY Ruston eral: onial Promenade Parky Iditions, replacements, oing; all proceeds related to the following Morton	only one Secured Part AME AME and substitution ing to any of the ages: unty, AL; and 33.	AL, whether stating e foregoing and another stating are stating as foregoing and another stating and another stating are stating as foregoing as foregoing and another stating are stating as foregoing as forego	POSTAL CODE POSTAL CODE 71270 The any of the to any of the to any of the topic contents to any of the	forego	country Country USA ing is ing; all
SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNATION'S NAME Community Trust Bank 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME MAILING ADDRESS 511 North Trenton COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following collate amount of Indebtedness is \$7,575,489.12 Ill Equipment and Fixtures located at 840 Colowned now or acquired later; all accessions, addecords of any kind relating to any of the foregeneral intangibles and accounts proceeds). his UCC is being used as additional security fortgage Book OUTGAGE BOOK Page As recognitional security fortgage Book	FIRST PERSONAL N CITY Ruston eral: onial Promenade Parky Iditions, replacements, oing; all proceeds relate for the following Mortg orded in Tuscaloosa Colorded in Shelby County orded in Jefferson County orded in Jefferson County	only one Secured Part AME AME ages: unty, AL; 33. AL; and 33. AL; and 33. AL; AL. 33.3	AL, whether stating e foregoing and another stating are stating as foregoing and another stating and another stating are stating as foregoing as foregoing and another stating are stating as foregoing as forego	POSTAL CODE POSTAL CODE 71270 The any of the to any of the to any of the topic contents to any of the	forego	country Country USA ing is ing; all
SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNATION'S NAME Community Trust Bank 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME MAILING ADDRESS 511 North Trenton COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following collate amount of Indebtedness is \$7,575,489.12 All Equipment and Fixtures located at 840 Coloured now or acquired later; all accessions, addecords of any kind relating to any of the foregeneral intangibles and accounts proceeds). This UCC is being used as additional security fortgage Book Ortgage Book Page as recolortgage Book Page Book B	FIRST PERSONAL N CITY Ruston eral: onial Promenade Parky Iditions, replacements, oing; all proceeds relate for the following Mortg orded in Tuscaloosa Colorded in Shelby County orded in Jefferson County orded in Jefferson County	only one Secured Part AME AME ages: unty, AL; 33. AL; and 33. AL; and 33. AL; AL. 33.3	AL, whether relating e foregoins	POSTAL CODE POSTAL CODE 71270 The any of the to any of the to any of the topic contents to any of the	forego foregoi suranc	SUFFIX COUNTRY USA ing; all ce,
SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNATION'S NAME Community Trust Bank 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Community Trust Bank 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME MAILING ADDRESS 511 North Trenton COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following collate amount of Indebtedness is \$7,575,489.12 All Equipment and Fixtures located at 840 Colowned now or acquired later; all accessions, addecords of any kind relating to any of the foregeneral intangibles and accounts proceeds). This UCC is being used as additional security for type Book A O 1 Page A O 2 2 3 as recommon page A ortgage Book Page As recommon page Page As recommon page A ortgage Book Check only if applicable and check only one box: Check only if applicable and check only one box:	FIRST PERSONAL N CITY Ruston eral: onial Promenade Parky Iditions, replacements, oing; all proceeds relate for the following Mortg orded in Tuscaloosa Co orded in Shelby County orded in Jefferson County orded in Jefferson County orded in a Trust (see UCC1Ad, item 17	only one Secured Part AME AME and substitution ing to any of the ages: unty, AL; and 33. 1, AL; and 33. 1, AL; and 33. 1, AL; and 33.	AL, whether strength of the st	POSTAL CODE POSTAL CODE POSTAL CODE 71270 Ter any of the to any of the to any of the fincluding in the family and the family applicable and check the fami	forego foregoi surance	country USA ing is ing; all ce,
SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNATION'S NAME Community Trust Bank 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME MAILING ADDRESS 511 North Trenton COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following collate amount of Indebtedness is \$7,575,489.12 All Equipment and Fixtures located at 840 Colowned now or acquired later; all accessions, ad ecords of any kind relating to any of the foregueneral intangibles and accounts proceeds). This UCC is being used as additional security fortgage Book Aortgage Book Page as reconstructed as a color of the foregueneral intangibles and accounts proceeds).	FIRST PERSONAL N CITY Ruston eral: onial Promenade Parky Iditions, replacements, oing; all proceeds relate for the following Mortg orded in Tuscaloosa Co orded in Shelby County orded in Jefferson County orded in Jefferson County orded in a Trust (see UCC1Ad, item 17	only one Secured Part AME AME and substitution ing to any of the ages: unty, AL; and 33. 1, AL; and 33. 1, AL; and 33. 1, AL; and 33.	AL, whether relating e foregoing being administed b. Check only administed b. Check only a distribution of the control of the	POSTAL CODE POSTAL CODE POSTAL CODE 71270 Ter any of the to any of the to any of the fincluding in the family and the family applicable and check the fami	forego foregoi surance	country USA ing is ing; all ce,

UCC-1 EXHIBIT A LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Shelby County, Alabama:

Lot 15, according to the Final Plat of Colonial Promenade Alabaster Survey, as recorded in Map Book 35, Page 102 A & B, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

Tuscaloosa County, Alabama:

Lots 2, 3, 4, and 5 of Willow Trace, a map or play of which is recorded in Plat Book 18, Page 218 in the Office of the Probate Judge of Tuscaloosa County, Alabama (Willow Trace Subdivision being a resurvey of Lot A and B of Liles Property, a map or plat of said Liles Property being recorded in Plat Book 18, at Page 217 in the Probate Office of Tuscaloosa County, Alabama).

Jefferson County, Alabama:

Lot 1, according to the Survey of Gardendale City Center a PUD Subdivision, as recorded in Map Book 235, Page 92, in the Office of the Judge of Probate, Jefferson County, Alabama.

20140811000250800 2/2 \$31.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 08/11/2014 03:49:04 PM FILED/CERT